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PolySports-

L SGN 150

23 + 2 +10 + Fe

(23 + 0.9 + 8.3 + Fe)

65%
NS-54°

USA/INT 23+2+10+Fe
23.0%  Total Nitrogen (N)
0.4% Ammoniacal Nitrogen
22.6% Urea Nitrogen*
2.0%  Available Phosphate (P,Os) from ammonium phosphate
10.0%  Soluble Potash (K,0) from potassium sulfate
4.8%  Total Sulfur (S) from sulfur
5.0% Iron (Fe) from ferric oxide

*14.95% slowly available nitrogen from polymer coated sulfur coated urea
Application rates: 15-25 g/m?2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-25 g/m2. Apply to dry
foliage. Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C
or if application to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application.
Apply at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This prod-
uct contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly
by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a
clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean,
dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

UK/EC EC FERTILISER
NK FERTILISER WITH FE
23+0+10+Fe
23.0% Total Nitrogen (N)
0.4%  Ammoniacal nitrogen (N)
22.6%  Ureic nitrogen (N)
10.0%  Potassium oxide (KoO) water soluble
12.0%  Sulphur trioxide (SO3) water soluble
5.0% Iron (Fe)

Importin UK. by:  Greentech Sportsturf Ltd.
Block 5 Unit 1 - Bandeath Industrial Estate

Throsk, Stirling, Scotland FK7 7NP
Application Rates: 15-25 g/m? (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-25 g/m2. Apply to dry
foliage. Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C or
if application to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application. Apply
at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This product contains
iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping

or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place.
Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not
leave unused product in spreaders.

Eire/EC EC FERTILISER
NK FERTILISER WITH FE
23+0+83+Fe
23.0%  Total nitrogen (N)
0.4% Ammoniacal nitrogen (N)
22.6%  Ureic nitrogen (N)
8.3%  Potassium (K) water soluble
4.8%  Sulphur (S) water soluble
5.0% Iron (Fe)
Importin EIRE by:  Greentech Sportsturf Ltd.
Block 5 Unit 1 - Bandeath Industrial Estate

Throsk, Stirling, Scotland FK7 7NP

Application rates: 15-25 g/m?2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-25 g/m2. Apply to dry
foliage. Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C or
if application to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application. Apply
at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This product contains
iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping

or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place.
Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not
leave unused product in spreaders.

France/EC ENGRAIS EC
ENGRAIS NK AVEC Fe
23+0+10+Fe
23,0%  Azote totale (N)
0,4%  Azote ammoniacal (N)

22,6% Azote uréique (N)
10,0%  Oxyde de potassium (K50) soluble dans I'eau
12,0%  Trioxyde de soufre (SOg)

5,0%  Fer(Fe)

Faible teneur en chlorure. A utiliser uniquement en cas de besoin reconnu. Ne pas excéder les taux de dosage
appropriés.

LOB GREEN S.AS.
25 Rue de la Chapelle
GOURNAY, 62560 VERCHOCQ - France

Taux d’application : 15-25 g/m? (150-250 kg/ha)

Mode d’emploi : Appliquer le produit sur le gazon en plaques en état de croissance active a un taux de
15-25 g/m2." Appliquer sur le feuillage sec. Arroser aprés application avec 5 & 6 mm dirrigation. Dans

des températures supérieures a 25°C ou si I'application pour humidifier ou mouiller le gazon est inévitable,
irriguer immédiatement apres application. Appliquer a de faibles taux si les températures sont supérieures
a25°C. Ne pas utiliser sur les verts de rouler. Ce produit contient du fer, susceptible de tacher le béton et
d’autres surfaces. Eliminer rapidement les particules en balayant ou en soufflant pour éviter toute tache. NE
PAS LAVER A LEAU. Entreposer dans un endroit propre et sec. Refermer hermétiquement le sac ouvert en
repliant le haut et en sécurisant. Utiliser uniquement des épandeuses propres et seches. Ne pas laisser de
produit non utilisé dans les épandeuses.

Importé en France par:

Deutschland/Qsterreich

EC-DUNGER
NK- DUNGER MIT Eisen
23+0+10+Fe
23,0 % N Gesamtstickstoff
0,4% N Ammoniumstickstoff
22,6% N Carbamidstickstoff
10,0 % KoO  wasserldsliches Kaliumoxid
48% S Schwefel
50% Fe Eisen

Nettogewicht: 20kg

Hersteller:
Turf Handels GmbH, Am Hartboden 48, A-8101 Gratkorn

Aufwandmenge: 15-25 g/m? (150--250 kg/ha)

Anwendungsempfehlung: Das Produkt mit einer Streueinstellung von 15-25 g/m2 auf einem aktiv
wachsenden, trockenen Rasen ausstreuen. Nach dem Ausstreuen mit 5 bis 6 mm Wasser bewdssern. Bei

Temperaturen von Uber 25 °C nur in geringen Mengen auftragen und sofort nach dem Ausstreuen bewéssern.

Nicht auf Ubungsgriin verwenden. Dieses Produkt enthalt Eisen, das Flecken auf Zement und anderen Ober-
flachen hinterlassen kann. Restpartikel sofort durch Wegfegen oder -blasen entfernen, um Fleckenbildung zu
verhindern. NICHT MIT WASSER ABWASCHEN. An einem sauberen, trockenen Ort lagern. Den gedffneten

Beutel durch Umklappen der Oberkante und Sichern verschlieBen. Nur saubere, trockene Streuer verwenden.

Kein unverbrauchtes Produkt im Streuer lassen.

Espafia/CE ABONO CE

NK ABONO CON FE
23+0+10+Fe

23,0% Nitrégeno total (N)
0,4%  Nitrégeno amoniacal (N)
22,6%  de nitrégeno ureico (N)

10,0% de dxido de potasio (K50) soluble en agua

12,0% de azufre (SOj) soluble en agua

5,0% Hierro (Fe)

Bajo en cloruro. Sélo debe utilizarse cuando hay una necesidad reconocida. No exceder las dosis adecuadas.
Importador para Espafa:

Dosis de aplicacion: 15-25 grs/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Instrucciones de uso: Aplicacion de productos en crecimiento activo del césped. Aplicar cuando la hoja
esté seca. Regar después de la aplicacion con 5 a 6 mm de agua de riego. Se aconseja aplicar s6lo a dosis
bajas si las temperatura es superior a 25°C . Regar inmediatamente después de la aplicacion. Este produc-
to contiene hierro que puede manchar zonas aplicadas u otras superficies. Eliminar las particulas sobrantes
barriendo o soplando (maquinas sopladoras) para evitar manchas. NO SE LAVA CON AGUA. Conservar el
envase en un lugar limpio y seco. Una vez abierto el saco evitar que entre humedad, asegtrese de cerrar

la parte superior del saco. Utilice sélo abonadoras limpias y secas. No deje de producto no utilizado en las
abonadoras.

ltalia FERTILIZZANTE EC
FERTILIZZANTE NK CON Fe
23+0+10+Fe
23,0%  Totale azoto (N)
0,4%  Azoto ammoniacale (N)
22,6% Azoto ureico (N)
10,0%  Ossido di potassio (K>0) solubile in acqua
12,0%  Anidride solforica (SO3) totale
5,0%  Ferro (Fe)
Basso livello di cloruro. Da usare solo quando vi & un bisogno riconosciuto. Non superare i dosaggi appropriati.
Importato (fabbricante) da:  BOTTOS s.r.l.

via Lusevera,1 — 33078 San Vito al Tagliamento (PN)
Distribuito da: EMERALD s.r.l.
Tassi di applicazione: 15-25 g/m? (150-250 kg/ha)

Indicazioni per 'uso: Applicare 15-25 g/m2 di prodotto su manto erboso in crescita. Applicare su manto asciutto.
Irrigare dopo I'applicazione coprendo il manto erboso con 5 mm o 6 mm di acqua. Se la temperatura eccede i 25°C
applicare solo dosaggi bassi ed irrigare immediatamente dopo I'applicazione. Applicare il prodotto a basse concent-
razioni se la temperatura eccede i 25°C. Non usare su putting greens in campi da golf. Il presente prodotto contiene
ferro, che potrebbe macchiare superfici in cemento o altri materiali. Per evitare che il prodotto macchi, rimuovere

le particelle immediatamente o usando una scopa o un soffiatore. NON PULIRE USANDO ACQUA. Conservare

in luogo asciutto e pulito. Risigillare il sacchetto aperto piegando ed assicurando la parte superiore. Usare solo
spargitori puliti ed asciutti. Non lasciare prodotto non usato negli spargitori.

EC KONSTGODSELMEDEL
NK KONSTGODSELMEDEL MED Fe
23+0+83+Fe

Totalt kvéve (N)
0,4% Ammoniakkvave (N)
22,6% Ureakvave (N)

Sverige

23,0 %

8,3%  Kalium (K) vattenlosligt

48%  Svavel (S)

50%  Jamn (Fe)
Lég kloridhalt. Bdr kunna anvéndas nér det konstaterats att det foreligger behov for dess anvandning. De
passande dosraterna far ej dverskridas.

Importeras i Sverige av:

Applikationsrater: 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Bruksanvisningar: Produkten ska paforas i aktivt vaxande grésjord med en dos av 15-25 g/m2. Produkten ska
péaféras torr [ovsamling. Bevattning ska ske med 5-6 mm efter paférandet. Om temperaturen &r hdgre an 25 °C
eller om det inte gar att tillfora produkten pa fuktig eller vat mark, ska bevattning ske genast efter tillforandet.
Tillsétt i laga doser ifall temperaturen éverskrider 25 °C. Far ej anvandas pa green avsedd for putting. Denna
produkt innehaller jarn som kan flécka ner betong och andra ytor. Avidgsna genast partiklar genom att sopa eller
blasa undan sadant som kan leda till missfargning. FAR EJ AVTVATTAS MED VATTEN. Forvara produkten rent och
torrt. Aterforsiut en Gppnad pase genom att vika ned och stinga pasens ovanparti. Anvand endast rena och torra
spridare. Oanvand produkt far ej lamnas kvar i spridare.

Norge EC KUNSTGJ@DSEL
NK KUNSTGJODSEL MED Fe
23+0+83+Fe
23,0%  Samlet nitrogen (N)
0,4% ammoniakalsk nitrogen (N)
22,6% urea-nitrogen (N)

8,3%  Kalium (K) vannopploselig

48%  Svavel (S)

50%  Jern (Fe)

Lavt kloridinnhold. Skal bare brukes nar det er fastslatt at der er behov for det. Riktige doser ma ikke overskrides.
Distributr i Norge: ~ Floratine Norge AS
Gullfunnet 50
1570 DILLING

Applikasjonsrater: 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Bruksanvisning: Anvend produktet pé aktivt voksende gress i forholdet 15 til 25 g/m2. Brukes pa tarre gresstra.
Gresset vannes etter pafering - 5 til 6 mm med kunstig vanning. Hvis temperaturen er over 25 °C, eller hvis man
ikke kan unnga a anvende produktet pa fuktig eller vatt gress, skal man vanne like etter paforing. Anvend produktet
langsomt hvis temperaturen er over 25°C. Ma ikke brukes pa putting greens. Dette produktet inneholder jern

som kan sette flekker p betong og andre overflater. Fiern partikler omgéende ved a feie eller blése for & unnga
flekker. MA IKKE VASKES AV MED VANN. Oppbevares pa et rent, tort sted. Den &pne posen forsegles igjen ved
& folde toppen ned og sikre den. Bruk kun rene, tarre spredere. Det mé ikke la ubrukt produkt bli liggende igjen i
en spreder.

EC KUNSTG@DNING
NK KUNSTG@DNING MED Fe
23+0+83+Fe

Samlet kveelstof (N)
0,4%  Ammoniumkveelstof (N)
22,6% Ureakvaelstof (N)

Kalium (K) vandoplaseligt
Svovl (S)
Jern (Fe)

Denmark

23,0%

8,3%
4,8%
5,0%

Lavt kloridindhold. Bar kun bruges nér det er konstateret, at der er behov for det. De passende dosisrater ma ikke
overskrides.

Importeres i Danmark af: Floratine Norge AS
Gullfunnet 50

1570 DILLING

Applikationsrater: 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Brugsanvisninger: Kom produktet pa aktivt voksende gransveer ved 15-25 g/m2. Kom det pa tarre greesstra.

Vand efter paferingen med 5 to 6 mm kunstvanding. Hvis temperaturen er over 25°C eller hvis man ikke kan

undga at komme det pé fugtig eller vad gransveer, skal man kunstvande ojeblikkeligt efter péfaringen. Kom det pa
langsomt hvis temperaturen er over 25°C. Ma ikke kommes pa putting greens. Dette produkt indeholder jern, som
kan plette beton og andre overflader. Fiern partikler med det samme ved at feje eller bleeser for at undga pletter. MA
IKKE VASKES AF MED VAND. Opbevares et rent, tort sted. Forsegl den abne pose igen ved at folde toppen ned og
fastgore den. Brug kun rene, tarre spredere. Der mé ikke efterlades ubrugt produkt i en spreder.

Belgié EC-KUNSTMEST
NK-KUNSTMEST MET Fe
23+0+10+Fe
23,0% totaal stikstof (N)
0,4%  ammoniakstikstof (N)
22,6%  ureumstikstof (N)
10,0% kaliumoxide (K50), in water oploshaar
12,0%  zwaveltrioxide (SOg)
5,0% ijzer (Fe)

Laag chloridegehalte. Alleen gebruiken waar dit zichtbaar nodig is. Aanbevolen hoeveelheden niet overschrijden.
Importeur voor Belgié: ~ Sports Management bvba
Lorkenlaan 14

2950 Kapellen — Belgié

Aan te brengen hoeveelheden: 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Product aanbrengen op groeiend gras. Hoeveelheid: 15-25 g/m2. Op droog gras aanbrengen.
Na aanbrengen gras bewateren (5 & 6 mm). Bij temperaturen > 25 °C of als aanbrengen op vochtig of nat gras
onvermijdelijk is, onmiddellijk na aanbrengen bewateren. Bij temperaturen > 25 °C slechts in kleine hoeveelheden
aanbrengen. Niet gebruiken op putting greens. Dit product bevat ijzer, wat op beton en andere opperviakken
roestvlekken kan veroorzaken. Gemorste deeltjes onmiddellijk opvegen of wegblazen om viekken te voorkomen. NIET
MET WATER AFSPOELEN. Op een schone, droge plaats bewaren. Geopende verpakking sluiten door bovenkant
omlaag te vouwen en te bevestigen. Uitsluitend schone, droge strooimachines gebruiken. Restanten/niet-gebruikt
product volledig uit strooimachines verwijderen.

Belgique ENGRAIS EC
ENGRAIS NK AVEC Fe
23+0+10+Fe
23,0%  Azote totale (N)
0,4%  Azote ammoniacal (N)

22,6% Azote uréique (N)
10,0%  Oxyde de potassium (K50) soluble dans I'eau
12,0%  Trioxyde de soufre (SOg)

50%  Fer (Fe)

Faible teneur en chlorure. A utiliser uniquement en cas de besoin reconnu. Ne pas excéder les taux de dosage
appropriés.

Importé en Belgique par:  Sports Management bvba
Lorkenlaan 14

2950 Kapellen - Belgique

Taux d’application : 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Mode d’emploi : Appliquer le produit sur le gazon en plaques en état de croissance active a un taux de
15-25 g/m2 Appliquer sur le feunlage sec. Arroser aprés application avec 5 a 6 mm d'irrigation. Dans

des températures supérieures a 25°C ou si 'application pour humidifier ou mouiller le gazon est inévitable,
irriguer immédiatement apres application. Appliquer a de faibles taux si les températures sont supérieures
a25°C. Ne pas utiliser sur les verts de rouler. Ce produit contient du fer, susceptible de tacher le béton et
d’autres surfaces. Eliminer rapidement les particules en balayant ou en soufflant pour éviter toute tache. NE
PAS LAVER A LEAU. Entreposer dans un endroit propre et sec. Refermer hermétiquement le sac ouvert en
repliant le haut et en sécurisant. Utiliser uniqguement des épandeuses propres et seches. Ne pas laisser de
produit non utilisé dans les épandeuses.

Greece 23+2+10+Fe
23,0%  OAiké aqwro (N)
0,4%  Aupwviaké Glwto
22,6% Alwro oupiag

2,0%  AioBéoipa gwapopolxa (Py0s) Ao QUOPOPIKS APHLVIO
10,0%  Aiahutr ordooa (KoO) ammo Beiiké kaAio

48%  OAiké Beio (S) amd Beio

50%  Zidnpog (Fe) amo otgidio a1drpou

*14,95% 0108010 Bpadéwg AlwTo aTé TOAUPEPES ETTIKAAUYN oupiag eTTIXPIoHEVN Le Beio.
Eioaywyn omv EAGSa amé:  Geoponikos Oikos
3 Makedonias St., Athens, GREECE

PuBpoi epappoyng 15-25 g/m? (150-250 kg/ha)

0Bnyieg xpAang: EgapuoaTe To Tpoidv ot ykalv Trou avamriooeral evepyd ota 15-25 g/m2. EQapuéaTe
oe §npr QuMwald. MotioTe petd amoé mv epappoyn pe 5 Ewg 6 mm dpdeuang. Av n Bepuokpaaia
uiepBaivel Toug 25°C Ay av eival adivaTov va Pnv KAVETe TNV €pappoyr a€ Uypapévo i uypd ykalov, TroTiate
apéowg PeTa TV egapuoyr. EQapuoaTe pe apyo pubud, edv ol Beppokpaaieg Gemepvolv Toug 25°C. Mn
XPnoIpoTIoIETE O€ YKa(OV «putting greeny. To TTPOidv auTd TEPIEXEI GIdNPO TTOU PTTOPET vl TIPOKAAECEI
Aekedeg O€ Ta1UEVTO Kal AAAeG emi@aveleg. KaBapioTe Ta owuatidia auéowg pe akoutopa fj uonua yia

va amo@Uyete 1o Aékiaopa. MHN =EMAENETE ME NEPO. AmoBnkeuate ot kaBapd, §npd xwpo. Na fava
o@payideTe TIG AVOIXTEG COKOUAEG SITTAWVOVTOG TO TIAVW PEPOG TTPOG Ta KATW kal agaAifovtag 1o. Na
XPNolhoTIoIEiTe POVO kaBapd, aTeyva pnxavipara omopdg. Mnv agrvete Tpoiov oTa pnxavipara omopag
pera T Xpnon.

Taiwan (R.0.C.) 23+2+10+Fe
23.0% Total Nitrogen (N)
0.4% Ammoniacal Nitrogen
22.6% Urea Nitrogen*
2.0%  Available Phosphate (P,Os5) from ammonium phosphate
10.0%  Soluble Potash (K,0) from potassium sulfate
4.8%  Total Sulfur (S) from sulfur
5.0% Iron (Fe) from ferric oxide

*14.95% slowly available nitrogen from polymer coated sulfur coated urea
Application rates: 15-25 g/m?2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-25 g/m2. Apply to dry
foliage. Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C
or if application to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application.
Apply at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This prod-
uct contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly
by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a
clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean,
dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

Canada 23+2+10+Fe
GUARANTEED MINIMUM ANALYSIS
23.00% Total Nitrogen (N)
0.40% Ammoniacal Nitrogen

Registration Number XXXXXXXX Fertilizers Act

22.60% Urea Nitrogen*

2.00% Available Phosphate (PoOs)
10.00% Soluble Potash (K50)
11.50%  Sulfur (S)
6.00% Free Sulfur (S)
3.40% Combined Sulfur (S)
5.00% Iron (Fe) (actual)
30.34% Alkenes C24-54-branched and linear alpha
10.10% Ethylene vinyl acetate

*14.95% Slowly available nitrogen from polymer coated sulfur coated urea.

Application rates: 1.59 - 2.67 kg/100 m? (3.25 - 5.45 Ibs/1,000 sq. ft.)

Directions for use: This product must be used on the basis of a soil or tissue analysis. Seek advice from the county agricul-
tural representative or a professional agricultural consultant.

Personal Protective Equipment

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION: NIOSH approved particulate respirator, if required. EYE PROTECTION: Safety glasses
with side shields, goggles, or face shield recommended. SKIN PROTECTION: Long sleeves, protective (rubber) gloves
recommended. VENTILATION: Local exhaust ventilation recommended.

CAUTION: This fertilizer contains iron and should be used only as recommended. It may prove harmful when misused.

Warning
@ MAY CAUSE EYE IRRITATION
MAY CAUSE RESPIRATORY IRRITATION

Precautionary Statements: Call a poison center/ physician if unwell. Wash hands after handling. Use only outdoors or in well-ventilated
areas. Avoid breathing dust. Store container tightly closed. Dispose of contents / container in accordance with national / regional / local regulations.
First Aid

IF INHALED: Move victim to fresh air. Seek medical attention if irritation persists. IF ON SKIN: Wash affected areas with soap
and water. Seek medical attention if irritation persists. Wash contaminated clothing before re-use. IF IN THE EYES: Immedi-
ately flush with water for at least 20 minutes. Seek medical attention if irritation persists. IF SWALLOWED: If victim is alert and
not convulsing, give one glass of water to dilute material, but DO NOT induce vomiting. Seek immediate medical attention.
Storage and Use: Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry
spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

ANALYSE MINIMALE GARANTIE Numéro d’enregistrement xxxxxxx Loi sur les engrais

23,00% Azote Total (N)
0,40% azote ammoniacal
22,60% azote uréique*
2,00% Phosphate assimilable ( (P20s)
10,00% Potasse soluble (KyO)
11,50% Soufre (S)
6,00% Soufre libre (S)
3,40% Soufre combing (S)
5,00% Fer (Fe) (réel)
30,34% Alcenes C24-54 ramifiés et alpha linéaire
10,10% Acétate d'éthylene vinyle

*14,95% d'azote lentement disponible a partir de I'urée recouverte de soufre recouverte de polymere.

Taux d'application: 1,59 - 2,67 kg/100 m2 (3,25 - 5,45 Ib/1 000 pi?)

MODE D’EMPLOI: Ce produit doit étre utilisé sur la base d'une analyse du sol ou des tissus. Demandez conseil au représent-
ant agricole du comte ouaun consultam agricole professionnel.

PROTECTION RESPIRATOIRE Resplraleur a particules approuve par le NIOSH, au besoin. PROTECTION DES YEUX: Lu-

nettes de sécurité avec écrans latéraux, lunettes de protection ou écran facial recommandé. PROTECTION DE LA PEAU: Man-
ches longues, gants de protection (caoutchouc) recommandés. VENTILATION: Ventilation par aspiration locale recommandée.
ATTENTION: Cet engrais contient du fer et ne doit étre utilisé que selon les recommandations. Il peut s'avérer nuisible lorsqu'il est mal utiisé.

3 Avertissement

PEUT CAUSER UNE IRRITATION DES YEUX

PEUT CAUSER UNE IRRITATION RESPIRATOIRE
Mises en garde : Appelez un centre antipoison / médecin si vous n'étes pas bien. Se laver les mains aprés la manipulation.
Utiliser uniquement a I'extérieur ou dans des endroits bien ventilés. Evitez de respirer de la poussiere. Entreposer le contenant
hermétiquement fermé. Eliminer le contenu / le conteneur conformément aux réglementations nationales / régionales / locales.
Premiers soins: EN CAS D’INHALATION : Déplacez la victime & I'air frais. Consulter un médecin si l'irritation persiste. S|
SUR LA PEAU: Lavez les zones touchées avec de 'eau et du savon. Consulter un médecin si lrritation persiste. Laver les
vétements contaminés avant de les réutilirer.SI DANS LES YEUX: Rincer immédiatement a I'eau pendant au moins 20 minutes,,
Consulter un médecin si lrritation persiste. EN CAS D'INGESTION : Si la victime est alerte et ne convulse pas, donnez un
verre d'eau pour diluer le matériel, mais NE PAS provoquer de vomissements. Consulter immédiatement un médecin.
Entreposage et utilisation: Entreposer dans un endroit propre et sec. Refermer hermétiquement le sac ouvert en repliant le
haut gt en sécurisant. Utiliser uniquement des épandeuses propres et séches. Ne pas laisser de produit non utilisé dans les
épandeuses.

Australia 23+09+8.3+Fe
23.0%  Total Nitrogen (N)
0.4%  Ammoniacal Nitrogen
22.6%  Urea Nitrogen
0.9%  Phosphorus (P) from ammonium phosphate
8.3%  Potassium (K) from potassium sulfate
4.8%  Sulfur (S) from sulfate
5.0% Iron (Fe) from ferric oxide

*14.95% Slowly available nitrogen from polymer coated sulfur coated urea.
Application rates: 1.5-2.5 kg/100 m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 1.5-2.5 kg/100 m2. Apply to dry
foliage. Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C or

if application to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application. Apply at
low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This product contains iron
which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing
to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal
opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave
unused product in spreaders.

New Zealand 23+09+8.3+Fe
23.0%  Total Nitrogen (N)
0.4%  Ammoniacal Nitrogen
22.6%  Urea Nitrogen
0.9%  Phosphorus (P) from ammonium phosphate
8.3%  Potassium (K) from potassium sulfate
4.8%  Sulfur (S) from sulfate
5.0% Iron (Fe) from ferric oxide

*14.95% Slowly available nitrogen from polymer coated sulfur coated urea.
Application rates: 15-25 g/m2 (150-250 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-25 g/m2. Apply to dry foliage.
Water in after application with 5 to 6 mm of irrigation. If temperatures exceed 25°C or if applica-
tion to damp or wet turf is unavoidable, irrigate immediately after application. Apply at low rates if
temperatures exceed 25°C. Do not use on putting greens. This product contains iron which may
stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid
staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag
by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product
in spreaders.

é é Ground Width Spreader Settings

- Spreaders - Speed of Coverage 15 g/m2 20 g/m2 25 g/m2
Model 2000 & 2000 SR (cone 7)

Settings for single pass application = FULL RATE 5 km/hr 8.7m K172 M N
Lely Models WTR, WFR, HR & 1250 (pattern 1lI-B)

Settings for single pass application = FULL RATE 7 km/hr 1em 4172 5 5172
Vicon (03 Series)

Settings for single pass application = FULL RATE 7 km/hr 9.1m 22 26 80
Suggested spreader settings are not intended to replace calibration. Please calibrate your spreader before applying product.

Manufactured by (Fabriqué par):

“l ””’ The Andersons, Inc.
€C s uuat 0. Box 110
Maumee, OH 43537
ersons’
AndersonsPro.com

Lot# (No de lot:)

The Andersons logo and NS-54 are registered trademarks of The Andersons, Inc.; PolySports is a
trademark of The Andersons, Inc.

25 kg/net
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